506876136 09/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6922957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION	04/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMIC LLC	
Street Address:	2600 SINGLETON BLVD.	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63086251
Application Number:	17225243
Patent Number:	8012310
Patent Number:	8025765
Patent Number:	9021760
Patent Number:	6858315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)301-8410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733607900

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188243-010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

PATENT 506876136 REEL: 057538 FRAME: 0715

Total Attachments: 3 source=BMIC_change#page1.tif source=BMIC_change#page2.tif source=BMIC_change#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT

CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION" TO "BMIC

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021,

AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

4260846 8100V SR# 20211170618 Authentication: 202893387 Date: 04-05-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:28 AM 04/05/2021
FILED 11:28 AM 04/05/2021
SR 20211170618 - File Number 4260846

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware						
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware						
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is December 4, 2006						
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Building Materials Investment Corporation						
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is BMIC LLC						
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the						
	By:Authorized Person						
	Name: Lucy Zhao						
	Print or Type						

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
MOISTURE SENSING ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/086251	N/A
METAL ROOFING SHINGLES WITH SIDE LAP AND HEADLAP ALIGNMENT AND SEALING FEATURES	Filed - (F)	17/225243	N/A
Method of Manufacturing a Multiple layer Directionally Oriented Nonwoven Fiber Material	Granted - (G)	12/693570	8012310
Method of Manufacturing a Multiple layer Directionally Oriented Nonwoven Fiber Material	Granted - (G)	12/693,579	8025765
Laminated Roofing Shingle System and Shingles for Use Therein	Granted - (G)	13/019573	9021760
LOW VOC ASPHALT PRIMER	Granted - (G)	10/255242	6858315

RECORDED: 09/17/2021